

26.05.2020

## **TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that M/s. Craneco Spares Corporation, formerly known as EssAar International, based in New Delhi have completed delivery of genuine original Spare Parts for our fleet of Terex-American Heavy Duty Cranes in their capacity as authorized dealers and also for Kobelco make Heavy Duty Cranes by sourcing through reliable quality vendors since April 2005.

Following is the listing of orders executed by M/s Craneco Spares Corporation since 2015:

SI No	P.O. No	PO dated	Supplies
1	MFF/72000-25231/TRP	19.11.2015	Kobelco Track Pads
2	MFF/72000-32738/TRP	12.01.2017	Kobelco Lower Rollers
3	MFF/72000-40567/TRP	09.05.2018	Terex-American Spares
4	MFF/72000-41057/BC	25.06.2018	Kobelco Lower Rollers
5	MFF/72000-42441/BC	08.10.2018	Kobelco Track Pads
6	MFF/72000-46206/VRM	28.08.2019	Kobelco Track Pads
7	MFF/72000-46299/VRM	06.09.2019	Kobelco Track Rollers

This certificate is being issued to M/s Craneco Spares Corporation. Ltd. on their request without any obligation and liability on part of M/s. L&T Hydrocarbon Engineering Limited.

For, M/s. L&T Hydrocarbon Engineering Limited

Authorized Signatory

Tel:+91 261 2805000 Fax:+91 261 2805057 www.Lntenc.com Registered Office : L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 India